
 

 

 

 

 

July 14, 2021 

 

Santa Rosa County School Board 

5086 Canal Street 

Milton, Florida 32570 

 

 

RE: School Plant Planning Items for Board Meeting 

July 22, 2021 – 10:00 A.M. – Canal Street 

 

 

A.  CHANGE ORDER(S):  

1. New School A – Change Order #1 

• Request for additional contract days related to weather-delayed 

workdays for the period of June. 

• Contractor has provided all necessary documentation per 

Section 00073 – Time Delays for Unusually Severe Weather, as 

attached to this memo. 

• McKim & Creed has reviewed the request and finds it to be fair 

and reasonable. 

• Request approval of Change Order #3, to increase the contract 

time by four (4) days, resulting in a revised final completion 

date of July 25, 2021. 

 

 

B.  FINAL CONSTRUCTION PAYMENTS AND FEES: 

 None at this time. 

 

 

C.  REVIEW STATUS OF CURRENT PROJECTS: 

1. New School A – Early Release Site Package 

• Contractor’s June weather letter demonstrated four additional 

contract days being warranted due to adverse weather. In spite 

of continued challenges with weather, Contractor’s progress 

continues. 

• Final lifts of structural fill material are being placed in the 

building pad area. 

• Installation of final storm water pipe and inlets is advancing on 

west side of site. 



  

 

• Sand chimney backfill material (clean, sandy fill) is being 

imported to the site and placed in the bottom of the pond. 

• Final activities will include installation of stabilized access 

within pond (for maintenance equipment), sodding of pond 

area, and installation of chain link fence with gates around 

pond perimeter.  

 

 

D.  CONSTRUCTION BIDS:  

 None at this time. 


